GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI DELHI DISASTER MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY REVENUE DEPARTMENT (HQ) 5, SHAMNATH MARG : DELHI-110054, PHONE: 011-23982164

F.No. DDMA(HQ)/Renewal of staff/2011/04 261

Dated: 07 3 19

SANCTION ORDER

The sanction of the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Delhi is hereby conveyed for extension of following 44 posts as detailed below on contractual basis from 01.03.2019 to 28.02.2020 in the Delhi Disaster Management Authority, GNCT of Delhi.

S.No	Name of the District	Project Officer	Distt. Project Officer	Project Coordinator	Asstt. Programmer	D.E.O	Total
1	Head Quarters	01		02	01	01	05
2	North		01	01		01	03
3	North West		01	02	en nagal dar	01	04
4	South		01	02		01	04
5	South West		01	. 02		01	04
6	West		01	02		01	04
7	East		01	02		01	04
8	North East		01	02		01	04
9	Central		01	01		01	03
10	New Delhi		01	01	called the	01	03
11	South East		01	01		01	03
12	Shahdara		01	01	51597	01	03
Total		01	11	19	01	12	44

The consolidated salary of contractual staff of DDMA is mentioned below:

Mood

Name of the Post	Consolidated Salary		
Project Officer (PO)	Rs. 25,000/- PM		
District Project Officer (DPO)	Rs. 25,000/-PM		
	Rs. 20,000/-PM		
0	Rs. 10,000/-PM		
Data Entry Operator (DEO)	Rs. 18,332/-PM (As per minimum wages declared by Labour Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi)		
	Project Officer (PO) District Project Officer (DPO) Project Coordinator(PC) Assistant Programmer		

The expenditure on this account shall be appropriated to the Head of Accounts:

Major Head "2245" Relief on Account of Natural Calamities, Sub Major Head "80" General, Minor Head '102' Management on National Disaster Contingency Plan in Disaster Prone Area, Sub Head '96:00:42'- Disaster Management Cell (Plan) under Demand No. 10 for the Financial Year 2019-20.

All Deputy Commissioners/Delhi Disaster Management Authorities may please ensure that these posts are filled and not lying vacant. In case of renewal/extension/continuation of appointment, please ensure that atleast one day break/gap is given.

This has the concurrence of Finance Department.

ANNA

(K.S. Meena) Spl. Secy.(DDMA)

Dated: 07/3/19

F.No. DDMA(HQ)/Renewal of staff/2011/04 261

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the :

- 1. All Deputy Commissioner, Delhi/New Delhi, GNCT of Delhi
- 2. All ADMs, Delhi/New Delhi, GNCT of Delhi
- 3. The Deputy Secretary-VI, Finance Department, GNCT of Delhi, Delhi Sectt. Delhi
- 4. The Controller of Account, Office of Divisional Commissioner, 5 Shamnath Marg, Delhi.
- 5. PAO-VI, Delhi Government, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 6. Audit Officer, AGCR, Delhi.
- 7. The Joint Director (IT) office of Divisional Commissioner, 5 Shamnath Marg, Delhi
- 8. The DDO concerned.
- 9. DDO/OIC (B&B), office of Divisional Commissioner, 5 Shamnath Marg, Delhi
- 10. Guard File.

MM

(K.S. Meena) Spl. Secy.(DDMA)